PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MathStar, Inc.	06/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MathStar, Inc.
Street Address:	5900 GREEN OAK DRIVE
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6816562
Patent Number:	7002493
Patent Number:	7353347
Application Number:	12492033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone**: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501775992

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VSAJ MERGER 1

PATENT

REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Watson
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and N	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page1.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and N	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page2.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and M	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page3.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and M	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page4.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and M	Mathstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page5.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and M	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page6.tif
source=Merger of Mathstar, Inc (MN) and ${\tt N}$	//athstar, Inc. (DE). pdf#page7.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MATHSTAR, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MATHSTAR, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MATHSTAR, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

3974348 8100M

111044818

You may verify this certificate only at corp.delaware.qov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 9058249

DATE: 09-28-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 FM 06/14/2005 FILED 12:52 FM 06/14/2005 SRV 050494688 - 3974348 FILE

Certificate of Merger
of
MathStar, Inc.
(Parent Corporation, a Minnesota corporation)
into
MathStar, Inc.
(Subsidiary Corporation, a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 302A.621 of Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes, and Sections 252 and 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Title 8, Chapter 1 the undersigned corporations hereby adopt the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. Constituent Corporations. The names of the corporations that are parties to the merger ("Merger") are:
 - a. MathStar, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Parent Corporation"); and
 - b. MathStar, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary Corporation").

Subsidiary Corporation has authorized capital stock consisting of One Hundred Million (100,000,000) shares of capital stock, including Ninety Million (90,000,000) shares of common stock, of which One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock are issued and outstanding on the date hereof. All of the outstanding shares are owned directly by Parent Corporation.

- 2. Agreement and Plan of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is set forth in Exhibit A hereto and is incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. Surviving Corporation. Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Parent Corporation shall be merged into Subsidiary Corporation. The corporation to survive the Merger is Subsidiary Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which shall continue under the name "MathStar, Inc."
- 4. Approval of Agreement and Plan of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by Subsidiary Corporation, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of the common stock of Parent Corporation at a special meeting of the shareholders of Parent Corporation held on June 10, 2005.
- 5. No Dissenters' Rights. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary Corporation does not differ from the Articles of Incorporation of the Parent Corporation in a manner that would cause the shareholders of the Parent to have dissenters' rights as provided under Sections 302A.471 and 302A.473 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 302A.621, Subd. 6. of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the shareholders of the Parent do not have dissenters' rights.

6. Effective Date of Merger. The effective date of the Merger shall be June 14, 2005 or, if later, the date on which these Certificate of Merger are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota and the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

MATHSTAR, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Douglas M. Pini

President and Chief Executive Officer

MATHSTAR, INC.

(a Minnesota corporation)

Douglas M. Pibl

President and Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

Agreement and Plan of Merger
Merging
MathStar, Inc.
(a Minnesota Corporation)
into
MathStar, Inc.
(a Delaware Corporation)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER is made and entered into as of the 10th day of June, 2005, by and between MathStar, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Parent"), and MathStar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Subsidiary"). (Parent and Subsidiary are sometimes hereinafter collectively referred to as "Constituent Corporations").

RECITALS:

- A. Subsidiary is a Delaware corporation, validly formed and in good standing under the laws of the State of Delaware with authorized capital stock consisting of One Hundred Million (100,000,000) shares of capital stock, of which One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share, are issued and outstanding.
- B. Parent, a corporation validly formed and in good standing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, owns 100% of the issued and outstanding common stock of the Subsidiary.
- C. For business reasons, Subsidiary and Parent desire to have Parent merged with and into Subsidiary in accordance with applicable provisions of the Minnesota Statutes, including Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Chapter 302A, and the Delaware Laws, including Delaware General Corporation Law, Title 8, Chapter 1.
- D. For federal income tax purposes, it is intended that the above-described merger shall qualify as a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and that this Agreement shall constitute a plan of reorganization pursuant to Section 368 of the Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Merger. On the Effective Date (as defined in Section 2 hereof), Parent shall be merged with and into Subsidiary, with Subsidiary being the surviving corporation (the "Merger"), pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, including Section 302A.621 thereof, and the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. Effective Time and Date. Pursuant to Minnesota Statute Section 302A.641 and Delaware General Corporation Law Section 253, the Merger shall become effective upon filing

of Certificate of Merger (the "Certificate of Merger"), with the Minnesota Secretary of State and the Delaware Secretary of State (the "Effective Date").

3. Surviving Corporation. On the Effective Date, the separate corporate existence of Parent shall cease, and the Constituent Corporations shall become a single corporation with Subsidiary being the surviving corporation. Thereafter, Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, shall have all of the rights, privileges, immunities and powers, and will be subject to all of the duties and liabilities of a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware. In addition, as the surviving corporation, Subsidiary shall possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities and franchises, of a public as well as of a private nature, of each of the Constituent Corporations, and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on any account, including subscriptions to shares, and all other causes of action, and every other interest of or belonging to or due to each of the Constituent Corporations shall vest in Subsidiary as the surviving corporation, without any further act or deed.

On the Effective Date, Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, shall become responsible and liable for all the liabilities and obligations of each of the Constituent Corporations, and a claim of or against, or a pending proceeding by or against either of the Constituent Corporations may be prosecuted as if the Merger had not taken place, or Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, may be substituted in the place of Parent. Neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of either of the Constituent Corporations shall be impaired by the Merger.

Stock Exchange.

- a. Subsidiary Shareholder. In connection with the Merger, all of the presently outstanding shares of capital stock of Subsidiary shall be cancelled, and no stock shall be issued to Parent, the sole shareholder of Subsidiary, as a result of the Merger of Parent into Subsidiary. Parent, the sole shareholder of Subsidiary, shall surrender its stock certificate(s) representing such shares of Subsidiary endorsed in blank or accompanied by an appropriate stock power executed in blank.
- b. Parent Shareholders. On the Effective Date, each share of the common stock of Parent issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Date shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into and become one share of common stock of Subsidiary. Each share of common stock of Subsidiary issued pursuant to this section shall be fully paid and nonassessable and shall be deemed to have been issued as of the Effective Date. The outstanding certificates representing shares of common stock of Parent will, after the Effective Date, be deemed to represent the number of shares of common stock of Subsidiary into which they have been converted. Upon surrender of stock certificates representing the common stock of Parent from each shareholder of Parent, Subsidiary agrees to issue or cause to be issued to such shareholder of Parent a certificate representing shares of common stock of Subsidiary.
- 5. Name. The Subsidiary shall continue under the name MathStar, Inc.

- 5. Name. The Subsidiary shall continue under the name MathStar, Inc.
- Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws.
- a. Certificate of Incorporation. The Certificate of Incorporation of Subsidiary in effect immediately before the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, until altered or amended as provided under the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- b. Bylaws. The Bylaws of Subsidiary in effect immediately before the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue to be the Bylaws of Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, until altered, amended or repealed as provided therein, in the Certificate of Incorporation of Subsidiary or the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 7. Directors and Officers. The directors and officers of Subsidiary in office immediately before the Effective Date of the Merger, who shall be the same officers and directors as the officers and directors of Parent in office immediately before the Effective Date, shall continue to be the directors and officers of Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, until the expiration of their terms as such or until their successor or successors shall otherwise be duly elected.
- 8. Service of Process. Subsidiary does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Minnesota in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of Parent and Subsidiary; and does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota as its agent to accept service of process in any proceeding. The address to which process may be forwarded is 5900 Green Oak Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343.
- 9. Termination or Abandonment. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned before the Effective Date by action of a majority of the Board of Directors of Parent. If this Agreement is terminated or abandoned by the Board of Directors of Parent pursuant to the previous sentence, all contractual rights hereunder shall terminate, and this Agreement shall become null and void without any further liability or obligation on the part of any parties hereto.
- 10. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 11. Amendment. This Agreement may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said merging corporations have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

MATHSTAR, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

By Douglas M. Pihl

President and Chief Executive Officer

2326812v2

MATHSTAR, INC.

(a Minnesota corporation)

Douglas M. Pihl

President and Chief Executive Officer

-4-